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SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

POLICE

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is
here to assist you with
getting to your car safely.
If you're in need of a
safety escort, call us at
(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Location CNTL 165
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275
Health & Wellness Center

» SSBRM 101
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbced.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT
The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students
and employees.

This will be accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated effort
involving all departments and the
SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

020 . - .
Make Your Vote Count at San Bernardino
Community College District

Absentee ballots will be popular for this year’s General Election. That makes sense during a pandemic, especially
since California voters have that option. But what if you like to go to the polls in person? The San Bernardino
Community College District (SBCCD) has you covered.

The SBCCD will have three (3) polling places for any San Bernardino County voter to use between Saturday,
October 31% and Tuesday, November 3™. The hours and locations for voting are as follows:

Site 1: SBCCD Applied Technology Training Center, 114 S. Del Rosa Ave., San Bernardino, CA, where
hours for voting will be 10 am to 6 pm.

Site 2: San Bernardino Valley College (Room B-100), 701 S. Mt. Vernon Ave., San Bernardino, CA, where
hours for voting will be 10 am to 6 pm.

Site 3: Crafton Hills College (Crafton Hall), 11711 Sand Canyon Road, Yucaipa, CA, where hours for voting
will be 10 am to 6 pm.

Note: On Election Day, Tuesday, November 3™, polling hours will be 7 am until polls close at 8 pm or later
(polls must stay open to serve those still in line).

There will be signs to direct voters to the above polling places. For questions, contact the San Bernardino Registrar
of Voters Office during business hours at (909) 387-8300 or sbcountyelections.com. In Riverside County, visit

voteinfo.net.
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IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1
“Te Sere & Protect with Tutegrity”


http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001Z0a6B0iCKdKmop6Q0s6p51m_Acq0fB7lxgzqczS9OG4ehKNVWaT3teyiD_HmuzdbcjrFK4O0ssZGLiPLd5FGAR3tlt_BYd4X5J-hB889b4cazBUac2Yvo0ZuY10zhPzhiwm4FsL7Dzo_53Tfj7LOjWK_MYSArC7o&c=zTpBo8H_Rnes8xBHtItpKaioSVDdiW0g98-6ZDs0R8mnmtX-vLsHzA==&ch=ZCenP
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001Z0a6B0iCKdKmop6Q0s6p51m_Acq0fB7lxgzqczS9OG4ehKNVWaT3teyiD_Hmuzdb4kYF2XAet9e1c271pMDC8PPv60D2AnmSwXdtXD9pNHeiWEfXePPfsOVsgdunyP8koAzOhnpiKc-VAvCPN6ja_g==&c=zTpBo8H_Rnes8xBHtItpKaioSVDdiW0g98-6ZDs0R8mnmtX-vLsHzA==&ch=ZCenP5OhqFLLV
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10/1/20 Welfare Check Lot E 10/1/20 9:56am Necessary Action Taken

10/1/20 Pedestrian Check Gym 10/1/20 4:44pm Subject Advised

10/2/20 No Incidents To Report 10/2/20

10/3/20 No Incidents To Report 10/3/20

10/4/20 No Incidents To Report 10/4/20

10/5/20 Suspicious Person Lot D 10/5/20 9:10am Subject Advised
20-0344 10/6/20 Suspicious Person Clock Tower 10/6/20 9:04am Subject Arrested

10/7/20 No Incidents To Report 10/7/20

10/8/20 No Incidents To Report 10/8/20

10/9/20 No Incidents To Report 10/9/20

10/10/20 No Incidents To Report 10/10/20

10/11/20 No Incidents To Report 10/11/20

10/12/20 Vehicle Check Lot K 10/12/20 1:03am Subject Advised

10/12/20 Incident Bus Stop 10/12/20 4:13am Subject Advised
20-3051 10/13/20 Theft PSAH 10/13/20 12:31pm Report Taken

10/14/20 No Incidents To Report 10/14/20

10/15/20 Vehicle Check Lot A 10/15/20 2:08pm Necessary Action Taken

10/16/20 No Incidents To Report 10/16/20

10/17/20 No Incidents To Report 10/17/20

10/18/20 No Incidents To Report 10/18/20

10/19/20 Vehicle Check Campus Drive 10/19/20 2:34am Necessary Action Taken

10/19/20 Vehicle Check Campus Drive 10/19/20 6:42am Necessary Action Taken
20-0359 10/20/20 Suspicious Person Clock Tower 10/20/20 10:15am Subject Cited

10/20/20 Vehicle Check Lot I 10/20/20 11:38pm Subject Advised

10/21/20 No Incidents To Report 10/21/20

10/22/20 No Incidents To Report 10/22/20
20-0360 10/23/20 Medical Aid Field 10/23/20 3:04pm Report Taken

10/23/20 Welfare Check Campus Drive 10/23/20 3:31pm Necessary Action Taken

10/24 /20 No Incidents To Report 10/24/20

10/25/20 No Incidents To Report 10/25/20

10/26/20 Suspicious Person CCR 10/26/20 11:34am Subject Advised
20-0365 10/27/20 Suspicious Person SSB 10/27/20 10:24am Subject Arrested

10/28/20 No Incidents To Report 10/28/20
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10/1/20 No Incidents To Report 10/1/20
10/2/20 No Incidents To Report 10/2/20
10/3/20 No Incidents To Report 10/3/20
10/4/20 No Incidents To Report 10/4/20
10/5/20 No Incidents To Report 10/5/20
10/6/20 No Incidents To Report 10/6/20
10/7/20 No Incidents To Report 10/7/20
10/8/20 No Incidents To Report 10/8/20
10/9/20 No Incidents To Report 10/9/20
10/10/20 No Incidents To Report 10/10/20
10/11/20 No Incidents To Report 10/11/20
10/12/20 No Incidents To Report 10/12/20
10/13/20 No Incidents To Report 10/13/20
10/14/20 No Incidents To Report 10/14/20
10/15/20 No Incidents To Report 10/15/20
10/16/20 No Incidents To Report 10/16/20
10/17/20 No Incidents To Report 10/17/20
10/18/20 No Incidents To Report 10/18/20
10/19/20 No Incidents To Report 10/19/20
10/20/20 No Incidents To Report 10/20/20
10/21/20 No Incidents To Report 10/21/20
10/22/20 No Incidents To Report 10/22/20
10/23/20 No Incidents To Report 10/23/20
10/24/20 No Incidents To Report 10/24/20
10/25/20 No Incidents To Report 10/25/20
20-0362 10/26/20 Vandalism 1888 E. Highland 10/26/20 8:29am Report Taken
10/27/20 No Incidents To Report 10/27/20

10/28/20 No Incidents To Report 10/28/20



Case #

20-0345
20-0346

20-0347

20-0348

20-0349

20-0352

20-0353

20-0355

20-0358

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

10/1/20 No Incidents To Report

Reported

10/2/20 No Incidents To Report
10/3/20 Traffic Stop

10/4/20 Incident

10/4/20 Pedestrian Check
10/5/20 Suspicious Person
10/6/20 Suspicious Person
10/6/20 Suspicious Person
10/7/20 Suspicious Person
10/7/20 Suspicious Person
10/7/20 Vehicle Check

10/8/20 Pedestrian Check

10/9/20 Suspicious Circumstances

10/9/20 Pedestrian Check
10/9/20 Pedestrian Check
10/10/20 No Incidents To Report
10/11/20 Assisting Other Agency
10/11/20 Vandalism

10/12/20 Pedestrian Check
10/13/20 Vandalism

10/14/20 Suspicious Person
10/14/20 Suspicious Person
10/15/20 No Incidents To Report
10/16/20 Incident

10/17/20 No Incidents To Report
10/18/20 Suspicious Subject
10/19/20 Suspicious Subject
10/19/20 Petty Theft

10/20/20 No Incidents To Report

10/21/20 No Incidents To Report

SBVC

Location

Grant Ave
Hillcrest
Gym

Lot 12
Physical Science
Gym

Lot 2
Auditorium
Lot 3
Library

Lot 3
Admin

Liberal Arts

Baseline
Greek Theatre
Grant Ave
Admin

North Hall

Library
Mt. Vernon
Auditorium

Admin

Maintenance

Date(s)
10/1/20
10/2/20
10/3/20
10/4/20
10/4/20
10/5/20
10/6/20
10/6/20
10/7/20
10/7/20
10/7/20
10/8/20
10/9/20
10/9/20
10/9/20
10/10/20
10/11/20
10/11/20
10/12/20
10/13/20
10/14/20
10/14/20
10/15/20
10/15/20
10/17/20
10/18/20
10/19/20
10/19/20
10/20/20

10/21/20

Time(s) Disposition

10:18pm Subject Advised
2:30am Unable to Locate
8:04am Subject Advised
7:54am Subject Advised
10:57pm Unable to Locate
11:22pm Subject Arrested
1:55pm Subject Arrested
2:50pm Report Taken

S5:26pm Subject Advised
8:47pm Subject Advised
6:52am Report Taken

10:33pm Subject Advised

10:55pm Subject Advised

11:04am Necessary Action Taken
6:14pm Report Taken

9:02pm Subject Advised
2:19pm Report Taken

1:15pm Necessary Action Taken

6:31pm Citation Issued

12:31am Report Taken

3:20pm Subject Advised

6:14am Subject Advised

8:42pm Report Taken



10/22 /20 No Incidents To Report 10/22/20

10/24 /20 No Incidents To Report 10/24/20

20-0363 10/26/20 Health and Safety Physical Science 10/26/20 6:09pm Report Taken

10/27/20 No Incidents To Report 10/27/20




