"Just FACTS"

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

November 1, 2020

Volume 6, Issue 11

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is here to assist you with getting to your car safely. If you're in need of a safety escort, call us at (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5) Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center RM 100
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field

 Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

> Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources Campus Police

Location CNTL 165

 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

 SSB RM 101
Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.

Make Your Vote Count at San Bernardino Community College District



Absentee ballots will be popular for this year's General Election. That makes sense during a pandemic, especially since California voters have that option. But what if you like to go to the polls in person? The San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD) has you covered.

The SBCCD will have **three (3) polling places** for any San Bernardino County voter to use between Saturday, October 31st and Tuesday, November 3rd. The hours and locations for voting are as follows:

- Site 1: SBCCD Applied Technology Training Center, 114 S. Del Rosa Ave., San Bernardino, CA, where hours for voting will be 10 am to 6 pm.
- Site 2: San Bernardino Valley College (Room B-100), 701 S. Mt. Vernon Ave., San Bernardino, CA, where hours for voting will be 10 am to 6 pm.
- Site 3: Crafton Hills College (Crafton Hall), 11711 Sand Canyon Road, Yucaipa, CA, where hours for voting will be 10 am to 6 pm.

Note: On Election Day, Tuesday, November 3rd, polling hours will be **7 am until polls close at 8 pm** or later (polls must stay open to serve those still in line).

There will be signs to direct voters to the above polling places. For questions, contact the San Bernardino Registrar of Voters Office during business hours at (909) 387-8300 or <u>sbcountyelections.com</u>. In Riverside County, visit <u>voteinfo.net</u>.



IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1

"To Serve & Protect with Integrity"

СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	10/1/20	Welfare Check	Lot E	10/1/20	9:56am	Necessary Action Taken
	10/1/20	Pedestrian Check	Gym	10/1/20	4:44pm	Subject Advised
	10/2/20	No Incidents To Report		10/2/20		
	10/3/20	No Incidents To Report		10/3/20		
	10/4/20	No Incidents To Report		10/4/20		
	10/5/20	Suspicious Person	Lot D	10/5/20	9:10am	Subject Advised
20-0344	10/6/20	Suspicious Person	Clock Tower	10/6/20	9:04am	Subject Arrested
	10/7/20	No Incidents To Report		10/7/20		
	10/8/20	No Incidents To Report		10/8/20		
	10/9/20	No Incidents To Report		10/9/20		
	10/10/20	No Incidents To Report		10/10/20		
	10/11/20	No Incidents To Report		10/11/20		
	10/12/20	Vehicle Check	Lot K	10/12/20	1:03am	Subject Advised
	10/12/20	Incident	Bus Stop	10/12/20	4:13am	Subject Advised
20-3051	10/13/20	Theft	PSAH	10/13/20	12:31pm	Report Taken
	10/14/20	No Incidents To Report		10/14/20		
	10/15/20	Vehicle Check	Lot A	10/15/20	2:08pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/16/20	No Incidents To Report		10/16/20		
	10/17/20	No Incidents To Report		10/17/20		
	10/18/20	No Incidents To Report		10/18/20		
	10/19/20	Vehicle Check	Campus Drive	10/19/20	2:34am	Necessary Action Taken
	10/19/20	Vehicle Check	Campus Drive	10/19/20	6:42am	Necessary Action Taken
20-0359	10/20/20	Suspicious Person	Clock Tower	10/20/20	10:15am	Subject Cited
	10/20/20	Vehicle Check	Lot I	10/20/20	11:38pm	Subject Advised
	10/21/20	No Incidents To Report		10/21/20		
	10/22/20	No Incidents To Report		10/22/20		
20-0360	10/23/20	Medical Aid	Field	10/23/20	3:04pm	Report Taken
	10/23/20	Welfare Check	Campus Drive	10/23/20	3:31pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/24/20	No Incidents To Report		10/24/20		
	10/25/20	No Incidents To Report		10/25/20		
	10/26/20	Suspicious Person	CCR	10/26/20	11:34am	Subject Advised
20-0365	10/27/20	Suspicious Person	SSB	10/27/20	10:24am	Subject Arrested
	10/28/20	No Incidents To Report		10/28/20		

DSO

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	10/1/20	No Incidents To Report		10/1/20		
	10/2/20	No Incidents To Report		10/2/20		
	10/3/20	No Incidents To Report		10/3/20		
	10/4/20	No Incidents To Report		10/4/20		
	10/5/20	No Incidents To Report		10/5/20		
	10/6/20	No Incidents To Report		10/6/20		
	10/7/20	No Incidents To Report		10/7/20		
	10/8/20	No Incidents To Report		10/8/20		
	10/9/20	No Incidents To Report		10/9/20		
	10/10/20	No Incidents To Report		10/10/20		
	10/11/20	No Incidents To Report		10/11/20		
	10/12/20	No Incidents To Report		10/12/20		
	10/13/20	No Incidents To Report		10/13/20		
	10/14/20	No Incidents To Report		10/14/20		
	10/15/20	No Incidents To Report		10/15/20		
	10/16/20	No Incidents To Report		10/16/20		
	10/17/20	No Incidents To Report		10/17/20		
	10/18/20	No Incidents To Report		10/18/20		
	10/19/20	No Incidents To Report		10/19/20		
	10/20/20	No Incidents To Report		10/20/20		
	10/21/20	No Incidents To Report		10/21/20		
	10/22/20	No Incidents To Report		10/22/20		
	10/23/20	No Incidents To Report		10/23/20		
	10/24/20	No Incidents To Report		10/24/20		
	10/25/20	No Incidents To Report		10/25/20		
20-0362	10/26/20	Vandalism	1888 E. Highland	10/26/20	8:29am	Report Taken
	10/27/20	No Incidents To Report		10/27/20		
	10/28/20	No Incidents To Report		10/28/20		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	10/1/20	No Incidents To Report		10/1/20		
	10/2/20	No Incidents To Report		10/2/20		
	10/3/20	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	10/3/20	10:18pm	Subject Advised
	10/4/20	Incident	Hillcrest	10/4/20	2:30am	Unable to Locate
	10/4/20	Pedestrian Check	Gym	10/4/20	8:04am	Subject Advised
	10/5/20	Suspicious Person	Lot 12	10/5/20	7:54am	Subject Advised
	10/6/20	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	10/6/20	10:57pm	Unable to Locate
20-0345	10/6/20	Suspicious Person	Gym	10/6/20	11:22pm	Subject Arrested
20-0346	10/7/20	Suspicious Person	Lot 2	10/7/20	1:55pm	Subject Arrested
20-0347	10/7/20	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	10/7/20	2:50pm	Report Taken
	10/7/20	Vehicle Check	Lot 3	10/7/20	5:26pm	Subject Advised
	10/8/20	Pedestrian Check	Library	10/8/20	8:47pm	Subject Advised
20-0348	10/9/20	Suspicious Circumstances	Lot 3	10/9/20	6:52am	Report Taken
	10/9/20	Pedestrian Check	Admin	10/9/20	10:33pm	Subject Advised
	10/9/20	Pedestrian Check	Liberal Arts	10/9/20	10:55pm	Subject Advised
	10/10/20	No Incidents To Report		10/10/20		
	10/11/20	Assisting Other Agency	Baseline	10/11/20	11:04am	Necessary Action Taken
20-0349	10/11/20	Vandalism	Greek Theatre	10/11/20	6:14pm	Report Taken
	10/12/20	Pedestrian Check	Grant Ave	10/12/20	9:02pm	Subject Advised
20-0352	10/13/20	Vandalism	Admin	10/13/20	2:19pm	Report Taken
	10/14/20	Suspicious Person	North Hall	10/14/20	1:15pm	Necessary Action Taken
20-0353	10/14/20	Suspicious Person	Library	10/14/20	6:31pm	Citation Issued
	10/15/20	No Incidents To Report		10/15/20		
20-0355	10/16/20	Incident	Mt. Vernon	10/15/20	12:31am	Report Taken
	10/17/20	No Incidents To Report		10/17/20		
	10/18/20	Suspicious Subject	Auditorium	10/18/20	3:20pm	Subject Advised
	10/19/20	Suspicious Subject	Admin	10/19/20	6:14am	Subject Advised
20-0358	10/19/20	Petty Theft	Maintenance	10/19/20	8:42pm	Report Taken
	10/20/20	No Incidents To Report		10/20/20		
	10/21/20	No Incidents To Report		10/21/20		
		•				

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	10/22/20 No	Incidents To Report		10/22/20		
	10/23/20 He	alth and Safety	Gym	10/23/20	8:22am	Necessary Action Taken
	10/24/20 No	Incidents To Report		10/24/20		
	10/25/20 No	Incidents To Report		10/25/20		
20-0363	10/26/20 He	alth and Safety	Physical Science	10/26/20	6:09pm	Report Taken
20-0364	10/26/20 Su	spicious Person	Admin	10/26/20	11:46pm	Citation Issued
	10/27/20 No	Incidents To Report		10/27/20		
	10/28/20 Ve	hicle Check	Lot 5	10/28/20	8:36pm	Subject Advised